"Together We're Better Golf Tournament" Monday, June 24, 2024 Plumas Lake Golf and Country Club

Sponsorship Opportunities

"GOLD" – Presenting Sponsors \$4,000

- One Foursome in the golf tournament
- Recognition in event media, event signage and event program
- Placement of a marketing table and ability to provide business / general information about your company
- Four complimentary tickets to Yuba-Sutter-Colusa United Way's "Golden Autumn Wine Festival" at Bishop's Pumpkin Farm in Wheatland on Sunday, September 8, 2024
- Prominent logo on the YSC United Way website (Cornerstone Partners page)
- Golf for Four, including cart, at Plumas Lake Golf and Country Club in 2024

"SILVER" - \$2,500

- One Foursome in the golf tournament
- Recognition in event media, event signage and event program
- Placement of a marketing table and ability to provide business/general information about your company
- Four complimentary tickets to Yuba-Sutter-Colusa United Way's "Golden Autumn Wine Festival" at Bishop's Pumpkin Farm in Wheatland on Sunday, September 8, 2024

"BRONZE" - \$1,000

- Recognition in event media, event signage and event program
- Placement of marketing table and ability to provide business/general information about your company
- Sponsor name on "Golf Ball Cannon" hole

HOLE SPONSOR - \$250

- Recognition in event media
- Sponsor name/design on "yard-sign" for hole sponsor

"Together We're Better Golf Tournament" Monday, June 24, 2024 Plumas Lake Golf and Country Club

Sponsorship Participation Form

SPONSOR NAME: (individual or business)	
CONTACT NAME & PHONE:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS:	

Please select the sponsorship level you wish to participate at:

- □ Gold Presenting Sponsor" \$4,000
- □ Silver \$2,500
- □ Bronze \$1,000
- □ Hole Sponsor \$250

Please respond by May 31, 2024, to be included in event media.

Please make checks payable to Yuba-Sutter-Colusa United Way. Credit cards accepted by calling us at 530-743-1847 or online: <u>www.yscunitedway.org</u> (Click on "Upcoming Events" page).

Please mail or email form to:

Yuba-Sutter-Colusa United Way P.O. Box 122 Marysville, CA 95901

terry@yscunitedway.org

Tax ID# 94-1668459